
566 EXTERNAL TRADE 

13.—Principal Imports into Canada for Consumption from United 

V. Iron and Its Products—continued. 
Farm Implements and Machinery-

Cream separators 

Item. 

Other dairy machinery. 
Harvesters 

Other harvesting implements.... 
Planting and Tillage— 

Drills and parts 
Harrows and parts 
Ploughs and parts 
Other planting 

Seed Separation— 
Threshing machine separators. 

Threshing machine separator parts 
Combined harvester-threshers and parts 

No. 
{ 

. 8 
No. 
% 

. % 
t 

. % 

. % 

. % 
No. 

$ 
. S 

No. 
% 

No. 
$ 
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Traction engines, farm, $1,400 or less... 

Other farm tractors, parts and repairs. 

Totals, Farm Implements and Mach'ry1 % 

Hardware and Cutlery— 
Cutlery % 
Hardware— 

Needles and pins % 
Nuts and bolts cwt 

% 
Screws % 
Locks % 

Totals, Hardware and Cutlery1 % 

Machinery (except Agricultural)— 
Cleaners, vacuum No. 

$ 
Sewing machines No. 

% 
Sewing machine parts and attachments. . . % 
Washing macnines, domestic No. 

J 
Diamond drills and parts $ 
Ore crushers, stamp mills, etc $ 
Rock drills $ 
Well-drilling machinery and equipment . . % 
Other mining and metallurgical machinery % 
Office or Business— 

Adding machines No. 
% 

Typewriters No. 
$ 

Other office or business % 
Printing and Bookbinding— 

Printing presses % 
Typesetting machines _ $ 
Other printing and bookbinding $ 

Air compressors $ 
Coke and gas machinery $ 
Cranes and derricks % 
Ice-making and refrigerating machinery.. % 
Lathes, metal-working 5 
Logging equipment % 
Metal-working machines, n.o.p $ 
Paper- and pulp-mill machinery S 
Pumps, power, and parts % 
Road machinery (incl. rollers and scrapers) $ 
Rolling-mill machines % 
Shovels, steam and electric $ 
Textile machinery $ 

Totals, Machinery (except Agricultural)1 $ 

United Kingdom. 

1929. 

521 
11,862 

739 

13,736 

267 
2,791 

93 
1,224 

1,163 

372 

141,766 

741,932 

205,807 
4,752 

22,353 
1,329 

26,870 

1,133,003 

11,980 
209,489 
249,397 

1 
384 

12,449 
193,015 
12,703 
2,280 

109,324 

3 
104 
19 

1,171 
4,873 

139,945 
15,294 
53,582 

114,849 
291,149 
37,733 

206 
68,526 
83,031 

119,831 
343,642 
66,640 

905 
46,510 

753,498 

3,997,457 

1930. 

1,786 

7,813 

1,010 
2,771 

176 
1,514 

12 
9,508 

65,614 

168,502 

675,529 

217,158 
3,980 

19,338 
1,490 

37,703 

1,116,9 

1 
24 

8,335 
134,435 
280,503 

7 
8,628 

29,657 
338,597 
88,612 
23,191 

146,318 

195 
11,302 

417 

218,783 
1,107 

51,291 
149,071 
254,564 
56,949 
2,050 

76,429 
28,367 

187,419 
39,892 
99,192 

5,108 
6,808 

911,294 

4,558,199 

1931. 

6,862 

20 
8,601 

81 
277 
692 

1,119 

15 
9,013 

24,242 

121,091 

566,500 

198,229 
4,042 

26,166 
981 

11,987 

868,390 

317 
5,960 

113,553 
99,676 

1 
35 

7,435 
258,227 
73,560 
8,524 

181,015 

3 
405 
541 

33,818 
428 

188,631 
1,517 

143,365 
81,069 
70,262 
64,940 
2,250 

55,440 
34,481 

456,296 
14,863 
66,733 
27,238 
6,252 
7,357 

595,684 

3,773,148 

1 Totals include other items not specified. 


